employees by the end of the sixth (6th) year of operation. The Beneficiary was granted a 
50% resident employment waiver for the first five (5) years of operation and to require the 

COMPLIANCE REPORT 
SOUTHERN TRUST COMPANY, INC. 

As of December 31, 2017 

following: The Beneficiary will contribute two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
annually to the Territorial Scholarship Fund, administered by the Board of Education, for 
each non-resident that causes it not to meet the 80% requirement. Southern Trust will also 
exhaust all recruitment options available but not limited to the University of the Virgin

[...]

$250,000 in charitable contributions. For the period covered by this report the 
Beneficiary contributed $354,880; a total of $104,880 over the tax incentive 
Certificate's requirement. 

The Beneficiary met the requirements of this special condition. 

2. Beneficiary will contribute two thousand five hundred ($2,500) annually to the 
Department of Labor, to be managed in collaboration with the USVIEDA, for the 
creation, development, management, and maintenance of a database designed to 
recruit Virgin Islanders living abroad who desire to move back to the US Virgin